NOGOCCOGI89	
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	600078982696
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	08/29/0601020018 **78.75
(Document Number)	06 AUG 29
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	AMID: 39
	RECEIVED 06 AUG 29 AH ID: 55 BUT STATISTICS AND MULTIMATISTICS FLORIDA
Office Use Only	

Meyer + Brooks F Requester's Name 2544 Blairstone Pine Address Tallahassee Fl 878 City/State/Zip Phone # 32301	es Dr.	
	Office Use Only	
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUM	MENT NUMBER(S), (if known):	
1. Association of Florida Justice Attorneys, Inc. (Corporation Name) (Document #)		
2. Florida Justice Attorneys Association, Inc (Corporation Name) (Document #)		
3. <u>Florida Justice Attorney's</u> , <u>Inc</u> (Corporation Name) (Document #)		
4(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
Walk in Wick up time	ease Call Certified Copy	
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy Certificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION	
 Annual Report Fictitious Name 	 Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other 	

1

Examiner's Initials



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FLORIDA JUSTICE ATTORNEYS, INC.

(A Florida Not for Profit Corporation)

The undersigned, acting as incorporator for the purpose of forming a not for profit corporation pursuant to Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, hereby certifies:

I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be Florida Justice Attorneys, Inc.

II. <u>PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>

The street address of the principal office and mailing address of the Corporation shall be 2544 Blairstone Pines Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

Ш.

PURPOSE

This corporation is established for the purpose of promotion of higher quality civil justice at all levels of state and local government within the State of Florida, and any other activities permitted by Chapter 617, Florida Statutes.

IV. BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The directors shall be elected or appointed as provided by the Bylaws of the Corporation.

V. INITIAL DIRECTORS

The names and addresses of the initial Directors are as follows:

Ronald G. Meyer 2544 Blairstone Pines Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32301 Thomas W. Brooks 2544 Blairstone Pines Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Lynn Thomas 2544 Blairstone Pines Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32301

06 AUG 29 AM 10: 39

VI. REGISTERED AGENT

The address, including street and number, of the initial registered office of the Corporation is:

2544 Blairstone Pines Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32301

The name of the initial registered agent at such address is Ronald G. Meyer, Esquire.

VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator is follows:

Ronald G. Meyer, Esquire 2544 Blairstone Pines Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32301

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand as of this 29 day of August, 2006.

MEYER

Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEON

SWORN to and SUBSCRIBED before me on this day of August, 2006, by Ronald G. Meyer.

Notary: My Commission Expires Personally Known

Identification Produced (Type of Identification: _

-2-

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

RONALD G. MEYER, ESQUIRE Registered Agent

Date: August 29, 2006

06 AUG 29 AM 10: 39 AHASSEE. m O

•• i